	FO	RM 2
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF		
A GRANT		
	Ru	le 33
IN THE SUPREME (	COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTR	RΥ	
In the matter of the Estate of:		Elaine Margaret Dodds
Date of death:		23/07/2021
Last known residential address of deceased:		Rubicon Grove, 89 Club Drive, Port Sorell, Tasmania (in the Record of Death noted as Rubicon Grove, Port Sorell)
*Address in Will:		89 Shearwater Boulevard, Shearwater, Tasmania
*Date of Will:		01/11/2017
*Executor named in Will:		Geoffrey Wayne Dodds
Full name of applicant:		Geoffrey Wayne Dodds
Address of applicant:		59 Rannoch Avenue, Riverside, Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Child
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Elaine Margaret Dodds Geoffrey Wayne Dodds 59 Rannoch Avenue Riverside Tasmania 7250	DX: N/A Tel: 0417 015 854 Email: geoff.dodds@stpatricks.tas.edu.au Practitioner: N/A

\*Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:

Not applicable

Address for service:

59 Rannoch Avenue, Riverside, Tasmania, 7250

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of

probate of the Will dated 01/11/2017

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.